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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ANTI-DUMPING & ALLIED DUTIES) 

****** 
NOTIFICATION 

  
CORRIGENDUM 

                                          NEW DELHI 
Dated,  the17th June,  2009. 

  
Subject: Anti-Dumping (Mid-Term Review) investigations concerning 
imports of Viscose Filament Yarn (VFY) originating in or exported from 
China PR. 
  
NO. 15/8/2007-DGAD: - Attention is invited to the final findings (Midterm review) 
notification no.15/8/2007-DGAD issued on 22nd May 2009.  The duty table at para 
19.2 may be read as follows: 
  
Duty Table 

S. 
No. 

Sub-
heading or 
tariff item 

Descri ption of 
goods 

Specification 
(denier) 

Country of 
origin 

Country of 
Export 

Producer Exporter Reference 
Price 

Unit of 
measurement 

Currency 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 
1. 5403 Viscose 

Filament yarn 
30 China PR China PR Yibin Hiest 

Fibre Limited 
Corporation 
  

Yibin Hiest 
Fibre Limited 
Corporation 
  

10.10 KG US Dollar 
40 9.68 
50 9.71 
60 8.08 
75 6.28 
100 4.72 
120 4.77 
150 4.74 
Any other 11.38 

2 5403 Viscose 
Filament yarn 

30 China PR China PR Xinxiang  
Chemical 
Fibre Co. ltd. 

Xinxiang 
Chemical 
Fibre Co. ltd. 

10.10 KG US Dollar 
40 9.68 
50 9.71 
60 8.08 
75 6.28 
100 6.07 
120 5.20 
150 5.61 
Any other 11.38 

3 5403 Viscose 30 China PR China PR Any Any 11.28 KG US Dollar 



Filament yarn 40 combination 
of producer & 
exporter 
other than at 
S. No. 1 and 
2. 

combination 
of producer 
& exporter 
other than at 
S. No. 1 and 
2. 

10.88 
50 9.71 
60 9.55 
75 6.28 
100 6.07 
120 5.20 
150 5.61 
Any other 11.38 
  
  

4 5403 Viscose 
Filament yarn 

30 China PR Any other 
than China 
PR 

Any Any 11.28 KG US Dollar 
40 10.88 
50 9.71 
60 9.55 
75 6.28 
100 6.07 
120 5.20 
150 5.61 
Any other 11.38 

5 5403 Viscose 
Filament yarn 

30 Any China PR Any Any 11.28 KG US Dollar 
10.88 
9.71 

40 9.55 
50 6.28 
60 6.07 
75 5.20 
100 5.61 
120 

11.38 

150 
Any other 

  
  

  
  

R.Gopalan 
           Designated Authority 

  
  

  
 


